General Description
The MAX2338 evaluation kit (EV kit) simplifies evalua-
tion of the MAX2338 dual-band, triple-mode LNA and
mixers. This kit allows evaluation of the device’s low
noise amplifiers (LNA), downconverters and buffers.
Figure 1 shows the MAX2338 EV kit schematic. The EV
kit provides 50Ω SMA connectors for all RF and IF input
and output signals.

TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
28 QFN
Ordering Information
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX
AVX 803-946-0690 803-626-3123
EFJohnson 402-474-4800 402-474-4858
WEB
avx-corp.com
efjohnson.com
Component Suppliers
Kamaya 219-489-1533 219-489-2261 kamaya.com
D ESIG N A T IO N QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C4, C9 3
0.1µF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(0402)
Murata GRM39X7R103K016A
C2, C3,
C24, C27
6
100pF ±5% ceramic capacitors
(0402)
Murata GRM36COG101J050A
C5, C14, C16 3
6800p F ± 10%  cer am i c cap aci tor s
(0402)
Murata GRM36X7R682025A
C6, C13, C15,
C17, C21
3 Not Installed
C7 1
2.7pF ±0.1pF ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRM36COG2R7B050A
C8 1
0.75pF ±0.1pF ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRM36COGR75B050A
C10 1
7pF ±0.1pF ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRM36COG070B050A
C11, C18,
C19, C20,
C26, C28, C33
7
1000p F ± 10%  cer am i c cap aci tor s
(0402)
Murata GRM36X7R102050A
C12 1 0Ω resistor (0402)
Component List
Murata 949-852-2001 949-852-2002 murata.com
Toko 708-297-0070 708-699-1194 toko.com
D ESIG N A T IO N QTY DESCRIPTION
C22 1
22pF ±5% ceramic capacitor
(0402)
Murata GRM36COG220J050A
C23, C25 2
4.0pF ±0.1pF ceramic capacitors
(0402)
Murata GRM36COG040B050A
C29 1
22µF, 10V  m i n tantal um  cap aci tor
AVX TAJC226K010
C30 1
15pF ±5% ceramic capacitor
(0603)
Murata GRM39COG150J050A
C31 1
4.7pF ±0.1pF ceramic capacitors
(0402)
Murata GRM36COG4R7B050
R1, R4, R5,